REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **SB 215** be amended on page 1, in line 10, by striking "2020" and inserting "2021"; in line 14, after "training" by inserting "and any student 19 years of age or under attending a community college conducting an approved course in driver training"; in line 17, after "school" by inserting "and community college"; in line 19, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 19, after the second "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 22, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 25, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 25, after "school" by inserting "and community colleges"; in line 29, after the second "school" by inserting a comma; also in line 27, after "schools" by inserting "and community colleges"; in line 29, after the second "school" by inserting a comma; also in line 27, after "schools" by inserting "and community colleges"; in line 29, after the second "school" by inserting "or community colleges"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community colleges"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 33, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; in line 34, after "school" by inserting "or community college"; i

On page 7, in line 4, by striking "2021" and inserting "2022"; in line 9, by striking "2021" and inserting "2022";

On page 8, in line 9, by striking "2020" and inserting "2021";

On page 1, in the title, in line 7, by striking "2020" and inserting "2021"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson